



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.938 OF 2026

Geetadevi B. Bhansali & Ors. Vs. Rajendra Prasad Lakhotiya & Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Yash Maheshwari, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 03rd FEBRUARY, 2026

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Petitioners' challenge is to Order dated 11.11.2025 passed by the Trial Court in Regular Civil Suit No.4267/2012 thereby, rejecting the application under Order 1 Rule 10 of the Civil Procedure Code, 1908 for addition of parties.
3. In view of above, issue notice to the respondents, returnable after four weeks.
4. In the meantime, any application for adjournment submitted by the petitioners/plaintiffs before the Trial Court, be considered by the Trial Court favorably.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel