

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 938 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Smt. Geetadevi Wd/o Bhawariramji BhansaliPETITIONER
And Others

V/S

Rajendra Prasad S/o Yamuna Prasad Lakhotiya..RESPONDENT
And Others

SHRADDHANAND BHUTADA for Petitioner
AMIT M. KUKDAY for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

None present. S.O to 11/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)